
BOROUGH	
   Name	
   Role	
   Email	
  

Barking	
  &	
  
Dagenham	
  

Joe	
  Agius	
   Marketing	
  Officer	
   joe.agius@lbbd.gov.uk	
  

Tony	
  Sargeant	
  
Group	
  Manager	
  -­‐	
  Traded	
  
Services	
  &	
  Commissioning	
   tony.sargeant@lbbd.gov.uk	
  

Maureen	
  Lowes	
   Catering	
  Services	
  Manager	
   maureen.lowes@lbbd.gov.uk	
  

Barnet	
  
Emilia	
  Arvstrand	
  

Monitoring	
  and	
  Performance	
  
Manager,	
  Catering	
  Services	
   emilia.arvstrand@barnet.gov.uk	
  

Bexley	
  

Rebecca	
  Spencer	
   Public	
  Health	
  Nutritionist	
   rebecca.spencer@bexley.gov.uk	
  

Tricia	
  Oates	
  
Health	
  Promotion	
  Coordinator	
  
Children	
  and	
  Young	
  People	
   tricia.oates@bexley.gov.uk	
  

Helen	
  Sellick	
  
Facilities	
  Senior	
  Contract	
  
Officer	
   helen.sellick@bexley.gov.uk	
  

Brent	
  

Andrea	
  Lagos	
   Public	
  Health	
  Specialist	
   andrea.lagos@brent.gov.uk	
  

Gabrielle	
  Harvey	
   Healthy	
  Lifestyles	
  Manager	
   gabrielle.harvey@brent.gov.uk	
  

Kate	
  Crane	
  

Healthy	
  Schools	
  /	
  Public	
  
Health	
  School	
  Improvement	
  
Services	
   kate.crane@brent.gov.uk	
  

Bromley	
   Dr	
  Jenny	
  Selway	
   Consultant	
  to	
  Public	
  Health	
   jenny.selway@bromley.gov.uk	
  

Camden	
  
Gill	
  Morris	
  

School	
  Improvement	
  Manager	
  
Health	
  and	
  Wellbeing	
   gill.morris@camden.gov.uk	
  

Alison	
  Barker	
  
Team	
  Leader	
  Health	
  
Improvement	
  Team	
   alison.barker@camden.gov.uk	
  

Sarah	
  Kelway	
   Clients	
  Liason	
  Officer	
   sarah.kelway@camden.gov.uk	
  

Croydon	
  	
  

David	
  Butler	
   Service	
  Manager	
   david.butler@croydon.gov.uk	
  

Anna	
  Kitt	
   Health	
  Improvement	
  Principal	
   anna.kitt@croydon.gov.uk	
  

Daniel	
  Davis	
  
Improvement	
  Officer:	
  Health	
  
&	
  Wellbeing	
   daniel.davis@croydon.gov.uk	
  

Ealing	
   Karen	
  Gibson	
   Health	
  Improvement	
   Karen.gibson@ealing.gov.uk	
  

Enfield	
  

Eve	
  Stickler	
  

Assistant	
  Director	
  -­‐	
  
Commissioning	
  &	
  Community	
  
Engagement	
   eve.stickler@enfield.gov.uk	
  

Jodie	
  Stock	
  
Healthy	
  Weight	
  Coordinator,	
  
Public	
  Health	
  Directorate	
   jodie.stock@enfield.gov.uk	
  

Julia	
  Dowsett	
  

Joint	
  Acting	
  Catering	
  Services	
  
Manager	
  (Nutritionist	
  /	
  
Monitoring	
  Manager)	
   julia.dowsett@enfield.gov.uk	
  

Greenwich	
  

Gurmel	
  Singh-­‐
Kandola	
   Managing	
  Director	
   gurmel.singh-­‐kandola@gsplus.org	
  

Michele	
  Holmes	
   PSHE	
  Advisor	
   michele.holmes@royalgreenwich.org.uk	
  
	
  

Claire	
  Bennett	
  
Senior	
  Health	
  Improvement	
  
Specialist	
  -­‐	
  Food	
  and	
  Health	
   claire.bennett@royalgreenwich.gov.uk	
  

Hackney	
   Andrew	
  Lee	
  

Assistant	
  Director	
  Education	
  
Services,	
  Hackney	
  Learning	
  
Trust	
   rikia.fayne@learningtrust.co.uk	
  

Amy	
  Wilkinson	
  
Children's	
  Health	
  &	
  Wellbeing	
  
Manager	
   amy.wilkinson@hackney.gov.uk	
  



Jack	
  Gooding	
  

Executive	
  Project	
  Assistant,	
  
Children's	
  Health	
  and	
  
Wellbeing	
   jack.gooding@hackney.gov.uk	
  

TRI-­‐BOROUGH	
  
Hammersmith	
  &	
  
Fulham	
  
Kensington	
  &	
  
Chelsea	
  
Westminster	
  

Liz	
  Dunsford	
  

Senior	
  Public	
  Health	
  Officer	
  -­‐	
  
Children	
  and	
  Families	
  -­‐	
  Tri-­‐
Borough	
  Public	
  Health	
  Service	
   edunsford@westminster.gov.uk	
  

Tim	
  Harvey	
   	
  	
   timothy.harvey@lbhf.gov.uk	
  

Haringey	
  
Debbie	
  Arrigon	
   Public	
  Health	
  Officer	
   debbie.arrigon@haringey.gov.uk	
  
Marianna	
  Clune-­‐
Georgiou	
   Catering	
  Services	
  Manager	
  

Marianna.clune-­‐
georgiou@haringey.gov.uk	
  

Harrow	
  
Douglas	
  Baker	
  

Schools	
  Procurement	
  Business	
  
Partner	
   douglas.baker@harrow.gov.uk	
  

Laura	
  Waller	
  
Public	
  Health	
  Improvement	
  
Officer	
   Laura.waller@harrow.gov.uk	
  

Havering	
  
Gerry	
  Clinton	
  

Catering	
  &	
  Traded	
  Services	
  
Manager	
   gerry.clinton@havering.gov.uk	
  

Hillingdon	
  

Deborah	
  Mbofana	
  
Specialist	
  Health	
  Promotion	
  
Manager	
   dmbofana@hillingdon.gov.uk	
  

Thomas	
  Dunn	
   Health	
  Promotion	
  Officer	
   tdunn@hillingdon.gov.uk	
  

Darren	
  Thorpe	
  
Category	
  manager,	
  Early	
  
Intervention	
  &	
  prevention	
   dthorpe@hillingdon.gov.uk	
  

Hounslow	
  
Nick	
  Moore	
   	
  	
   nick.moore@hounslow.gov.uk	
  

Angela	
  Lenihan	
   	
  	
   angela.lenihan@hounslow.gov.uk	
  

Kate	
  Tomkinson	
   	
  	
   Katherine.tomkinson@hounslow.gov.uk	
  

Islington	
  
Helen	
  Cameron	
  

Health	
  and	
  Wellbeing	
  
Manager	
   helen.cameron@islington.gov.uk	
  

Aideen	
  Dunne	
   Public	
  Health	
  Strategist	
   aideen.dunne@islington.gov.uk	
  

Marjon	
  Willers	
   Specialist	
  Dietitian	
  for	
  Schools	
   marjon.willers@nhs.net	
  

Kingston	
  upon	
  
Thames	
  

Eamonn	
  Gilbert	
  
Partnership	
  Manager	
  &	
  Lead	
  
Commissioner	
   eamonn.gilbert@rbk.kingston.gov.uk	
  

Tim	
  Woodhead	
   Contract	
  Manager	
  
timothy.woodhead@rbk.kingston.gov.u
k	
  

Amandeep	
  Gill	
  
Commissioning	
  &	
  
Procurement	
  Officer	
   amandeep.gill@rbk.kingston.gov.uk	
  

Lambeth	
  
Susan	
  Sheehan	
  

Senior	
  Policy	
  Officer	
  /	
  
Sustainability	
  Officer	
   ssheehan@lambeth.gov.uk	
  

Judith	
  Hare	
  
Adviser	
  Team	
  Leader,	
  Schools	
  
Improvement	
  Team	
   jhare@lambeth.gov.uk	
  

Vivienne	
  Thomson	
   Sustainability	
  Manager	
   vthomson2@lambeth.gov.uk	
  

Lewisham	
   Gwenda	
  Scott	
  
Healthy	
  Weight	
  Strategy	
  
Manager	
   gwenda.scott@lewisham.gov.uk	
  

Matthew	
  Eady	
   Service	
  Unit	
  Manager	
   matthew.eady@lewisham.gov.uk	
  

Merton	
  
Karen	
  Wilkie	
   Contracts	
  Officer	
   karen.wilkie@merton.gov.uk	
  

Michael	
  
Balamwezi	
   Principal	
  Contracts	
  Officer	
   michael.balamwezi@merton.gov.uk	
  

Newham	
   Edwina	
  Newman	
  
Early	
  Help	
  +	
  Community	
  
Nutrition	
  Team	
  Manager	
   edwina.newman@newham.gov.uk	
  

Pippa	
  Alabaster	
   Early	
  Help	
  +	
  Health	
  Lead	
   pippa.alabaster@newham.gov.uk	
  



Redbridge	
   Ronke	
  Martins-­‐
Taylor	
  

Chief	
  Services	
  to	
  Young	
  
People	
  Officer	
   ronke.martins-­‐taylor@redbridge.gov.uk	
  

Richmond	
  Upon	
  
Thames	
  

Jan	
  King	
  

Quality	
  Assurance	
  Manager,	
  
Primary	
  Schools	
  meal	
  
contracts	
   janice.king3@btinternet.com	
  

Pippa	
  Burge	
   Public	
  Health	
  Lead	
   pippa.burge@richmond.gov.uk	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Southwark	
  
Kate	
  Bisset	
  

Senior	
  Public	
  Health	
  Officer	
  -­‐	
  
Healthy	
  Weight	
   kate.bisset@southwark.gov.uk	
  

Sutton	
  
Jenn	
  Smith	
  

Public	
  Health	
  Commissioning	
  
Mnager	
   jenn.smith@sutton.gov.uk	
  

Tower	
  Hamlets	
  

Michael	
  Hales	
   Head	
  of	
  Contract	
  Services	
   michael.hales@towerhamlets.gov.uk	
  

Kate	
  Smith	
   Head	
  of	
  Healthy	
  Schools	
   kate.smith@towerhamlets.gov.uk	
  

Michele	
  Sandelson	
   Public	
  Health	
  Dietitian	
  
michele.sandelson@towerhamlets.gov.u
k	
  

Waltham	
  Forest	
  

Rachel	
  Turner	
   Consultant	
  to	
  Public	
  Health	
   rachel.turner@walthamforest.gov.uk	
  

John	
  Agathocli	
  
Compliance	
  Manager,	
  
Education	
  Improvement	
   john.agathocli@walthamforest.gov.uk	
  

Linda	
  Woods	
   Head	
  of	
  Catering	
   linda.woods@walthamforest.gov.uk	
  

Wandsworth	
  
Monica	
  Tullin	
   Public	
  Health	
  Dietitian	
   mtullin@wandsworth.gov.uk	
  

Alison	
  Thomas	
   Development	
  Officer	
   athomas@wandsworth.gov.uk	
  

	
  


